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UK - ASSEMBLING INSTRUCTION
Strip supply cable (A) according to dimension showed (Fig. 1) and connect it to the spring terminals
 of the lampholder.
Fix the luminaire PL0 to the ceiling/wall, PL1 to the wall (B) using 2 screw diameter 5mm (C) (Fig. 2).
BEWARE : Installation may require advice from a qualified person.
 

P - INSTRUÇÕES DE MONTAGEM
Retirar a isolação dos condutores do  cabo de alimentação (A) de acordo com as dimensões indicadas (Fig. 1)
e conecte-o aos terminais de mola do suporte.
Fixe a luminária PL0 ao tecto/parede, PL1 ao parede (B) usando dois parafusos de 5mm de diâmetro (C) (Fig. 2).
ATENÇÃO: A instalação pode requerer a intervenção de uma pessoa qualificada
 

FR - INSTRUCTIONS DE MONTAGE:
Dénuder le câble (A) à la dimension requise (Fig. 1) et connecter celui-ci aux bornes automatiques de la douille.
Fixer le luminaire PL0 au plafond/mur, PL1 au mur (B) en utilisant 2 vis de fixation Ø 5mm (C) ( Fig. 2).
ATTENTION: l’installation peut requérir les conseils d’une personne qualifiée.

IT - ISTRUZIONI DI MONTAGGIO
Spellare il cavo di alimentazione (A) secondo le dimensioni indicate (Fig. 1)
e collegarlo ai morsetti a molla del portalampade (Fig. 2).
Fissare l`apparecchio PL0 al plafone/parete - PL1 parete (B) tramite  2 viti diametro 5 (C) (Fig. 2).
ATTENZIONE : L`installazione puo` richiedere il coinvolgimento di personale qualificato.
 

E - INSTRUCIONES DE MONTAJE
Pelar el cable de alimentación (A) según las medidas indicadas (Fig. 1) y unirlo a la regleta/ terminal del 
portalámparas (Fig. 2).
Fijar el aparato PL0 al plafón/ pared, PL1 al pared (B) con dos tornillos diámetro 5 (C) (Fig. 2).
ATENCIÓN : La instalación puede requerir el uso de personal cualificado.
 

D - MONTAGEANWEISUNGEN
Das Kabel (A) nach den in Fig. 1 angegebenen Längen abisolieren und in die Federklemmen der Lampenfassung
 einführen (Fig. 2). 
Die Leuchte mit 2 Schrauben (C) (Durchmesser 5mm) an Wand (B) oder Decke befestigen (Fig. 2).
ACHTUNG: Die Installation muss unter fachmännischer Aufsicht erfolgen.
 

NL - AANWIJZINGEN VAN MONTAGE:
De kabel (A) aan de vereiste dimensie blootleggen (Fig. 1) en deze op de clipscontacten van de fitting aansluiten.
Het verlichtingstoestel vastmaken op het PL0 plafond/ de muur, PL1 de muur (B) met 2 bevestigingsvijsjes
 Ø 5mm (C) ( Fig. 2).
AANDACHT: de installatie kan de adviezen van een gekwalificeerde persoon vereisen.
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RETRO

Fig. 1 7mm ± 1

0.5 ÷ 2.5mm2

1x75W max. E27 IA... (Incandescent Lamps)
1x53W max. E27 HSGS... (Halogen Lamps)
1x21W max. E27  DR... (LED lamps)
1x32W max. E27 FB... (CFL Lamps)
250Va.c. ta25°C IP20

0,4m

Distanza minima dagli oggetti illuminati m.
Minimum distance from lighted objects m.
Distance minimale de l'objet éclairé m.
Mindestabstand vom beleuchteten objekt m.
Distancia mínima del objeto iluminado m.
Minimale afstand van het verlichte object m.
Distância mínima a partir do objecto iluminado m.

ARDITI S.p.A. 
Via Caberardi 3, 24012 Val Brembilla (BG) Italy

www.arditi.com - phone +39 0345 52111

Artt. PL0 - PL1

La presenza di tale simbolo riportato sull'apparecchiatura o sulla sua confezione indica che il 
prodotto alla fine della propria vita utile deve essere raccolto separatamente dagli altri rifiuti. 
Ulteriori informazioni sul sito www.arditi.com
The presence of this symbol on product or its packaging means that the product should not be
disposed of with your other household waste. Further informations on www.arditi.com
La présence de ce symbole sur le produit ou l’emballage indique que ce produit fait l’objet d’une 
collecte séparé et ne doit pas être jeté avec les déchets ménagers  courants. Pour plus d’informations
 veuillez voir notre site www.arditi.com
Dieses Bildzeichen auf Produkt oder Verpackung bedeutet, dass das Produkt nicht mit dem übrigen 
Haushaltsabfall entsorgt werden darf. Weitere Informationen s. www.arditi.com
La presencia de este símbolo en el aparato o en el embalaje indica que llegado el final del la vida útil
del producto, no debe depositarse con los residuos domésticos, sino en un sitio especialmente 
habilitado para ello. Más información en el sitio www.arditi.com
Tilstedeværelsen af dette symbol på produktet ellers dets emballage betyder, at produktet ikke må 
smides ud sammen med almindelig husholdningsaffald. Yderligere information findes på 
www.arditi.com
A presença deste símbolo no produto ou na sua embalagem significa que o produto não deve ser 
eliminado juntamente com os resíduos domésticos, no final do seu período de vida útil: o produto 
tem de ser submetido a um processo de recolha selectiva.
Mais informações em www.arditi.com

Sostituire lampade Alogene HSGS solo con lampade auto protette  contrassegnate dal simbolo
Replace halogen lamps HSGS only with self-shielded lamps marked with symbol
Remplacer les lampes halogènes HSGS uniquement par des lampes auto protégés marqués d'un
symbole 
HSGS-Halogenlampen nur durch "self-shielded"-Lampen mit diesem Bildzeichen ersetzen
Reemplace las lámparas halógenas HSGS solamente con lámparas autoprotegidas marcadas 
con el símbolo
Vervangingslamp halogeen (HSGS) uitsluitend bestemd voor halogeenverlichting met beschermglas
voorzien van onderstaand symbool.
Substitua as lâmpadas de halogéneo HSGS apenas por luzes auto-blindadas marcadas 
com símbolo
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